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Alan Jackson   acebase2@yahoo.com North Yorkshire 2023 

Alex Collins   alex.collins321@hotmail.co.uk Berkshire 2023 

Alyna Arnold Not Available Norfolk 2021 

Amelia Tayt   amelia@ameliatayt.me.uk Norfolk 2022 

Amy Bennett   Amy.Bennett@thepacecentre.org Buckinghamshire 2023 

Amy Joyce   amylouisejoyce@hotmail.co.uk  Yorkshire 2023 

Amy Ogden   aogden92@aol.com Derbyshire 2022 

Ann Creasey   anncrea@yahoo.co.uk East Anglia 2022 

Anna Nielsen   anna@annanielsen.plus.com Dumfries & Galloway 2018 

Anna Smith Not Available Suffolk 2023 

Anne Looker   annelooker1@icloud.com Lincolnshire 2023 

Anne Murray   Anne.Murray27@icloud.com Cambridgeshire 2019 

Anne Tordoff Not Available Dumfriesshire 2021 

Annette Grassi  annettejgrassi@sky.com Derbyshire 2018 

Annika Norris  annika@annikanorris.co.uk Berkshire 2022 

Anthony Bray  anthonybray3948@hotmail.co.uk Somerset 2019 

Ashleigh Butler  Ashleighjadebutler@gmail.com  Gloucestershire 2022 

Ashleigh Orrell  ashandriley@hotmail.co.uk Cumbria 2021 

Barrie James  oujafink@virginmedia.com Vale of Glamorgan 2022 

Barry Sedgwick  barrys7088@sky.com  Merseyside 2022 

Becca Middleton Not Available Cambridgeshrire 2018 

Becky Dixon  rl_dixon@hotmail.com  Dorset 2019 

Becky Leighton  becky.leighton@mail.com Worcestershire 2019 

Bob Hayward  beckfordhoundsathome@gmail.com Hampshire 2018 

Bob Perks  BOBWPERKS@aol.com  Wiltshire 2019 

Bonny Busby Not Available Isle of Wight 2018 

Carol Tyson  carol.tyson40@gmail.com Cumbria 2023 

Caroline Durrant  caroline_durrant@hotmail.com Bedfordshire 2019 

Carolyn Snowdon  ict_teacher@hotmail.com Greater Manchester 2021 

Catherine Stone  46catkin@gmail.com  Sussex 2020 

Charles Robert  cjfrobert@gmail.com  Hampshire 2018 

Charlotte Baker  charlotte03baker@gmail.com Somerset 2020 

Chloe Brutto  chloe.brutto@live.com  North Somerset 2018 

Chloe Eilbeck  chloe.eilbeck@gmail.com  Cumbria 2022 

Chris O'Leary Not available Hampshire 2021 

Chris Potts  ChrisPotts227@gmail.com  Hampshire 2021 

Chris Symons  slimsymons@gmail.com Hampshire 2019 

Chrissie Parry  Chrissie6121@gmail.com Lancashire 2019 
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Christina Davies  davies.tina@gmail.com  West Yorkshire 2018 

Christina Opperman  christinaopperman@hotmail.com Staffordshire 2020 

Christina Williams  christinaandspaniels@gmail.com Norfolk 2020 

Christine Stratford  clstratford@btopenworld.com  Bedfordshire 2022 

Claire Gratrix  claire@k9brats.co.uk  Cheshire 2021 

Claire Hudson  clairehudson77@yahoo.co.uk North Lincolnshire 2020 

Claire Powell  claire_powell28@hotmail.com  Cheshire 2019 

Claire Murray  dogcrazzy@hotmail.com Cumbria 2018 

Clare Foster  Clare07866@hotmail.com Nottinghamshire 2019 

Colin Foster  Colin14406@hotmail.co.uk Nottinghamshire 2019 

Cressida Day  cressidaday23@gmail.com  Essex 2019 

Daniel Croxford  Dancroxford21@gmail.com Kent 2019 

Daniel Hodson  danielchodson@hotmail.co.uk  Gloucestershire 2019 

Danielle Howens  baileyjrjones84@gmail.com Cheshire 2023 

Darcey Shears  dmshears98@gmail.com Devon 2022 

Dave White  dave@monostar.co.uk  Norfolk 2019 

Davina Milburn (Dee)  dee.lovegrove@gmail.com Cumbria 2018 

Dawn Graham  dawngraham123@btinternet.com  Oxfordshire 2022 

Dawn Warnock   dawn@petportraitsinpastel.com Lincolnshire 2023 

Dean Williams Not available Kent 2022 

Des Cufley des_cufley@hotmail.com Suffolk 2023 

Diane Clark  diane.clark1@btinternet.com Flintshire 2019 

Diane Gorton  diane.gorton@sky.com Gloucestershire 2019 

Edit Ratkai  ratkai.edit@gmail.com UK 2020 

Edita Uherkovichová  editka.u@gmail.com Lanarkshire 2018 

Elaine Hudspeth  magpiesagility@gmail.com Buckinghamshire 2019 

Ella Keightley  ellamk2004@icloud.com  Gloucestershire 2022 

Ellen Moore   emoore@dhi-services.org.uk Somerset 2023 

Ellen Schofield  agility@pawprintsdesign.co.uk Cambridgeshire 2018 

Elli Margolius  elli.margo@icloud.com Bedfordshire 2021 

Emily Osborne  emilygosborne@hotmail.co.uk  Cheshire 2018 

Emma Morton   emderpenguin@gmail.com South Yorkshire 2023 

Emma Nicholson  nicholson.31@hotmail.co.uk Suffolk 2018 

Emma Phillips  emma@pawbypawtraining.co.uk UK 2023 

Emma Stock  emmastock10@icloud.com Cornwall 2022 

Euan Douglas  euandoug@outlook.com Dumfries & Galloway 2021 

Ffion Hughes  cwncymru@hotmail.com Carmarthenshire 2022 

Fiona Whelan  behaviour@btinternet.com Berkshire 2023 

Fiona Windebank  Fiona.windebank73@gmail.com Hampshire 2019 

Gary Jackson  Gary@scarycatstudio.com  Somerset 2019 

Gemma Chambers  gemma@causewaydogtraining.com Londonderry 2023 

Gemma Miles  missgmiles@gmail.com Derbyshire 2023 
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Georgia Hatton  ghatton11@yahoo.co.uk Cheshire 2021 

Georgina Davies  contact@caninecapers.co.uk Devon 2020 

Georgina Goulding Not Available Cumbria 2018 

Gill Vann  g.vann@btinternet.com Cheshire 2023 

Hannah Gates  hannahgates98@icloud.com Buckinghamshire 2019 

Hayley Tindall  hayleytindall092@btinternet.com  Lincolnshire 2022 

Hazel Thorpe Not Available Dorset 2023 

Heather Bailey  heatherbailey335@gmail.com Lincolnshire 2023 

Heather Lee  heatherjayne.lee@gmail.com UK 2020 
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Heidi Vague  heidivague@hotmail.com  Cornwall 2019 

Helen Atkins  helenrose2028@gmail.com Dorset 2023 

Helen Gray  h_softeng@yahoo.com  Dumfriesshire 2023 

Helen Merron  helenmerron@btinternet.com  Wiltshire 2019 

Helen Wilkie  hfinnie20@gmail.com Buckinghamshire 2019 

Hol Thomas  windyswaggas@gmail.com Denbighshire 2019 

Holly Jervis  holly_jervis@hotmail.com Wrexham 2021 

Iain Patz  iainpatz@gmail.com Hampshire 2021 

Ian Augar  ianaugar@hotmail.com Somerset 2018 

Ian Law  ianlaw1@gmail.com Bristol 2018 

Jaime McCullough Not Available Cumbria 2021 

Jamie Wright  wrightjamie28@gmail.com Merseyside 2022 

Jan Smith  jandevonsmith@gmail.com Berkshire 2018 

Jane Drinnan-Payne Not Available Norfolk 2023 

Jasmine Wise  jazzywise@gmail.com Powys 2020 

James Bartram  jamesbartram1988@gmail.com South Gloucestershire 2022 

Jema Leopold  j_leopold@hotmail.co.uk Cheshire 2021 

Jen Lewis  jen_b_lewis@yahoo.co.uk West Yorkshire 2022 

Jeni Aston  jeni.aston1@gmail.com Devon 2018 

Jenny Hall  jenny.m.hall@outlook.com  Norfolk 2018 

Jill Mears  feai@shadowoftheforest.org.uk IOW 2023 

Jess Rapinett  jess.rapinett@gmail.com Staffordshire 2021 

Jo Bale  jobale3@gmail.com Surrey 2019 

Jo Tristram  Joannetristram@hotmail.com Gloucestershire 2019 

Joanne Sanderson Not available Cheshire 2021 

John Fishenden  jfishenden@yahoo.co.uk Dorset 2022 

Judy Wills  willsjudy@gmail.com  Gloucestershire 2019 

Jules Clapham  julesclapham@hotmail.com Berkshire 2019 

Karen Boardman  Kazzboardman@gmail.com Somerset 2022 

Karen Ingram  Karen@k9brats.co.uk Cheshire 2020 

Karen Lawlor  lawlorka@gmail.com  London 2019 

Kate Thomson  katemthomson@gmail.com Gloucestershire 2023 

Katherine Hills  kathyh1978@yahoo.co.uk Gloucestershire 2023 

Kathleen Mackey  katmackey14@hotmail.com Flintshire 2022 

Katie Clarke  katiemc@gmx.com Cumbria 2021 

Katy Ashworth  ccashworth@btinternet.com Cumbria 2018 

Kayleigh McGann  kayleighmcgann2008@hotmail.co.uk  County Durham 2018 

Kenny Waddell Not Available Cumbria 2019 

Ken Whittington  kenwhittington@me.com Bedfordshire 2019 

Kerri Law  Kerrilaw84@gmail.com Bristol 2022 
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Kevin Johns  Kevmjohns@hotmail.co.uk Berkshire 2022 

Kim Kraushar  goody4paws@hotmail.co.uk  Devon 2018 

Kim Pennells  johnandkimpennells@gmail.com Cumbria 2018 

Kirsti Higgins  kirstihiggins82@gmail.com@ Worcestershire 2023 

Kirsty Dodd  kady300885@hotmail.co.uk Lincolnshire 2022 

Kodee Ives  kodeeives@aol.com Norfolk 2023 

Laura Chapman Not Available Wiltshire 2018 

Laura Kirk Not Available County Londonderry 2023 

Layla Whitaker  layla.whitaker@btinternet.com Oxfordshire 2020 

Leah Ellis  leah.ellis2110@gmail.com Shropshire 2019 

Lee Amos  leeamosk9@hotmail.com Hereford 2019 

Lee Gibson  leegibsontraining@hotmail.com Shropshire 2022 

Lesley Singers lesley@aintmisbehavinagilityclothing.co.uk  Essex 2019 

Lisa Muscarella  L.Muscarella@icloud.com Cumbria 2019 

Liz Ford  liz.f.ford@hotmail.com  2023 

Louise Lewis Not Available UK 2023 

Lynn French  LynnMeganGinger@outlook.com Gloucestershire 2019 

Maggie Cooke Not Available Isle of Wight 2019 

Mandysu Sarti  msarti@uwclub.net Essex 2018 

Mark Johnson  mark.johnson91055@gmail.com Isle of Wight 2021 

Marian Bowyer  marianbowyer@gmail.com  Berkshire 2018 

Mariann-Elvie Bayliss  mariannbayliss@outlook.com Worcestershire 2020 

Martin Bohm  martin.bohm@hotmail.co.uk West Sussex 2021 

Martin Tait  martintaitagility@gmail.com North Somerset 2022 

Mark Bunyan  mibunyan@gmail.com Hampshire 2023 

Martin Cavill  martinjcavill@hotmail.com  Newport, Wales 2021 

Martin Wardle- Rogers  M.Wardle@outlook.com Lincolnshire 2022 

Matthew Burdett Not Available Bedfordshire 2023 

Melynda Arnold  melynda79@btinternet.com Norfolk 2022 

Michelle Spencer Not available Hampshire 2022 

Michelle Sturge  michelle.sturge@gmail.com Flintshire 2022 

Mike Douglas  admin@info-wizguardcaging.co.uk  Norfolk 2018 

Millie Sawyer  millie@thedoghouse.me.uk Wiltshire 2018 

Nadine Fletcher  nadders@aol.com Norfolk 2018 

Natalie Briggs  natalie-briggs@live.co.uk Norfolk 2022 

Natalie Webb  ngwebb1991@hotmail.co.uk Gloucestershire 2023 

Nelson Verde  nverde@gmail.com Surrey 2018 

Nesta Hartley  nestarae@icloud.com Cumbria 2019 

Nicky Gleadow  nickygleadow@yahoo.co.uk Sussex 2021 
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Nicky Jessep Not Available East Yorkshire 2018 

Nicola Campbell  nicola_a_campbell@hotmail.co.uk Oxfordshire 2018 

Nicole Turner  doggydayz121@gmail.com Kent 2019 

Nik Knight  Nik.Knight@me.com Norfolk 2017 

Nikki Adams  nikki.adams2503@gmail.com Down 2023 

Paula Merryman  paulamerryman@talktalk.net  Derbyshire 2019 

Pauline Whittaker  pauline@paulinewhittaker.co.uk Worcestershire 2019 

Peter Burbidge  peter.burbidge1@ntlworld.com Lincolnshire 2018 

Peter Elms  peter.elms1@btinternet.com West Lothian 2019 

Phil Smith  philasmith58@gmail.com Oxfordshire 2019 

Philip Goosey  Philip.goosey@btinternet.com  Hampshire 2019 

Phillip White  philip.j_white@yahoo.co.uk Isle of Wight 2021 

PJ Horton  stormie@gmail.com Cheshire 2022 

Rachel Busby  Rachel.busby@live.co.uk  Hampshire 2019 

Rachel Dixon  rachel.dixon2004@sky.com  Dorset 2022 

Rachel Kelland  rachk@btinternet.com Cornwall 2019 

Rachel Williams Not available Hampshire 2019 

Rachel Woodman  rachel.woodman1@btinternet.com Oxfordshire 2023 

Rebecca Radbourne  Rebeccakefford@hotmail.com Norfolk 2019 

Richard Horwood-James  richardmjames@outlook.com  Gloucestershire 2018 

Robyn Connell  ruby_connell@hotmail.co.uk Lancashire 2022 

Roz Gentry  roz.t.gentry@gmail.com East Sussex 2018 

Ruth Punshon Not Available Herefordshire 2018 

Sally Jones Not Available UK 2022 

Sally Lawn  sallylawn13@gmail.com West Yorkshire 2023 

Sam Robinson  splodgethedog@yahoo.co.uk Surrey/Hampshire 2019 

Samantha Jackson  samjjam@aol.com Glamorgan 2018 

Sara Killelay  sara.killelay1@gmail.com  Lincolnshire 2018 

Sarah Bunce  enquiries@omnidogs.co.uk Cambridgeshire 2019 

Sarah Hill  sarahlhill13@googlemail.com Hampshire 2019 

Sarah Richardson Not available Cumbria 2022 

Scott Walker  scott@wilkhaven.net Nottinghamshire 2020 

Sharon Bush  shaz.bush82@gmail.com  Lancashire 2018 

Shannon Bostock Not Available Derbyshire 2023 

Shirley Elkins  selkins60@btinternet.com  Devon 2019 

Siobhan Simpson Not Available Nottinghamshire 2023 

Sophie Jackson  sophie_jackson1984@hotmail.com Suffolk 2022 

Sophie Smith  sophy@live.co.uk Lancashire 2017 

Stephanie Ayres  stephanieayres750@hotmail.com Norfolk 2022 

Stephanie Wilson Astbury  Stephanieastbury@gmail.com Greater Manchester 2019 
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Steve Rogers  stevekdx@hotmail.com Buckinghamshire 2020 

Sue Cuddon  Sue.cuddon@gmail.com  Oxfordshire 2019 

Sue Scott Not available Cumbria 2019 

Tina Longland  trjlongland@yahoo.com Hampshire 2019 

Tom Rooney  tom.rooney@sonardyne.com Devon 2020 

Toni Smith  tonitsmith76@gmail.com Nottinghamshire 2019 

Tracey Hopper  springsett@live.co.uk Buckinghamshire 2020 

Tyla Bowyer  tylabowyer25@gmail.com  Gloucestershire 2019 

Vicky Carley  Vicky.carley@btinternet.com Essex 2019 

Wendy McAlenan  wenmac72@hotmail.co.uk Merseyside 2019 

Yasmin Baker  yazzybaker0105@gmail.com  Norfolk 2023 
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